

Town of Hilton Head Island TOWN COUNCIL WORKSHOP William Hilton Parkway Project Wednesday, May 26, 2021, 11:00 a.m. AGENDA

In accordance the Town of Hilton Head Island Municipal Code § 2-5-15, this meeting is being conducted virtually and can be viewed on the <u>Town of Hilton Head Island Facebook Page</u>.

- 1. Call to Order
- **2. FOIA Compliance:** Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Approval of the Agenda
- 4. South Carolina Department of Transportation Response to the HDR Independent Engineering Report on the William Hilton Parkway Project Craig Winn, SCDOT Project Manager
- 5. Adjournment